Annual Report
2023-2024 :

Taking Outreach to the Street

0o



Board of Directors

Melvin G. Bridgmon, President / Outreach Coordinator

Timothy W. Bridgmon, Vice-President
Nadine E. Bridgmon, Treasurer
Kezia Freeman, Secretary
Nadine K. Gomez, Director Family Services

"Wehavethistheorythatifonepersonshowscompassiontoanother
person,thenthatpersonwillstartachainreactionofthesame."

Taking Outreach to the Street



Vision

Homeless and low -income

population_s willihave th_e Outreach Chicago's mission is
supportto liftthemselvesinto tohelphomelessand low-

stable and safe situations. income families, individuals,

and veterans reintegrate
into society by providing
them with the necessities
and resourcestoimprove
their quality of life.

+

Mission +

+

Dear Friends,

Ourwork has encouraged othersto join usin the effort to provide services for peoplein
need. The past year wasfilled with both opportunities and challenges, whereand when
to place ourresources. Aswe look back onthe pastyear, it's been a pleasure serving
thosein need. We have seen many lives changed for the better.



— ‘7

Highlightsin 2023-24

e We provided essential items alongside nutritious meals to
enhance the well-being of individuals and families in
need.

e Our Lunchtime program has distributed 4,134 bag
lunches to homeless, low-income families, individuals,
veteransandrefugeeson Chicago’s South and Westside.

e Veterans at Jesse Brown VA hospital has received bag lunches
and hygiene products.

e Ouroutreachservicesdistributed 3,734 men, women and
baby hygiene products, clothing, undergarments.




Revenue

Cash/ Individual/Online Donations
Corporate/Foundation
Partnership Donations

Total Revenue

Expenses
Lunchtime Program

Winter Gear/Hygiene Program
Homeless Veteran Program
Total Program Expenses

Administrative Expenses

Website / Fundraising
Total Administrative

Total Expenses

Thefollowing information isan overview of
Outreach Chicago’s income and expenses for the
fiscal yearthatended November 30, 2024

$16,206.99
$9,404.23
$28,265.94
$53,877.15

$28,081.52
$15,615.22

$2,500.00
$46,196.74

$2,871.85

$190.00
$3,061.85

$49,258.59

Net Assets $4,618.46




