



Annual Report

2023-2024

Taking Outreach to the Street



Board of Directors

Melvin G. Bridgmon, President / Outreach Coordinator

Timothy W. Bridgmon, Vice-President

Nadine E. Bridgmon, Treasurer

Kezia Freeman, Secretary

Nadine K. Gomez, Director Family Services

"We have this theory that if one person shows compassion to another person, then that person will start a chain reaction of the same."

Taking Outreach to the Street



Vision

Homeless and low -income populations will have the support to lift themselves into stable and safe situations.

Mission

Outreach Chicago's mission is to help homeless and low-income families, individuals, and veterans reintegrate into society by providing them with the necessities and resources to improve their quality of life.



Dear Friends,

Our work has encouraged others to join us in the effort to provide services for people in need. The past year was filled with both opportunities and challenges, where and when to place our resources. As we look back on the past year, it's been a pleasure serving those in need. We have seen many lives changed for the better.



Highlights in 2023-24

- We provided essential items alongside nutritious meals to enhance the well-being of individuals and families in need.
- Our Lunchtime program has distributed 4,134 bag lunches to homeless, low-income families, individuals, veterans and refugees on Chicago's South and Westside.
- Veterans at Jesse Brown VA hospital has received bag lunches and hygiene products.
- Our outreach services distributed 3,734 men, women and baby hygiene products, clothing, undergarments.

The following information is an overview of Outreach Chicago's income and expenses for the fiscal year that ended November 30, 2024

Revenue



Cash/ Individual/Online Donations	\$16,206.99
Corporate/Foundation	\$9,404.23
Partnership Donations	\$28,265.94
Total Revenue	\$53,877.15

Expenses



Lunchtime Program	\$28,081.52
Winter Gear/Hygiene Program	\$15,615.22
Homeless Veteran Program	\$2,500.00
Total Program Expenses	\$46,196.74
Administrative Expenses	\$2,871.85
Website / Fundraising	\$190.00
Total Administrative	\$3,061.85
Total Expenses	\$49,258.59



Net Assets

\$4,618.46